Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N)	Execution Date	
Materials Research Innovations Corporation 07/15/2004					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Peter Abramovs				
Street Address:	7455 Turkey Point Drive				
City:	Titusville				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32780				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number					
Patent Number: 56272		5627218			
Patent Number: 57475		5747548	548		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (321)264-1408					
correspondence will be sent via 05 wall when the fax altempt is unsuccession.					
Phone: 3211-269-6909					
Email:	Email: pabramov@bellsouth.net Correspondent Name: Peter Abramovs				
Address Line 1: 7455 Turkey Point Drive					
Address Line 4: Titusville, FLORIDA 32780					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Pet	ter Abramovs		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent 5,627,218 Assign#page1.tif source=Patent 5,747,548 Assign#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Materials Research Innovations Corporation, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a business address of 725 East 350 North, Warsaw, Indiana 46582, is the owner by Assignment of the following U.S. Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 5,627,218 Issued: May 6, 1997 Title: COMPARTMENTED THERMOPLASTIC PELLETS

WHEREAS, Peter Abramovs, an individual residing at 7455 Turkey Point Drive, Titusville, Florida 32780, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to Materials Research Innovations Corporation in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Materials Research Innovations Corporation does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Peter Abramovs, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said patent, reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which have been or may be granted; said patent to be held and enjoyed by said Peter Abramovs, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Materials Research Innovations Corporation had this assignment not been made.

This Assignment is effective on the date of execution indicated below.

Executed this day of 2004. Materials Research Innovations Corporation Bradt President

STATE OF INDIANA OHIS COUNTY OF SUMMIT

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Camille J. Bradt, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires

LYNN M. AKE Notary

Residence Co. Summit State of Ohio My Commission Exp. Ser. 26, 2005 (a)

County of Residence:

REEL: 015487 FRAME: 071

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Materials Research Innovations Corporation, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a business address of 725 East 350 North, Warsaw, Indiana 46582, is the owner by Assignment of the following U.S. Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 5,747,548 Issued: May 5, 1998 Title: COMPARTMENTED THERMOPLASTIC PELLETS

WHEREAS, Peter Abramovs, an individual residing at 7455 Turkey Point Drive, Titusville, Florida 32780, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to Materials Research Innovations Corporation in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Materials Research Innovations Corporation does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Peter Abramovs, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said patent, reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which have been or may be granted; said patent to be held and enjoyed by said Peter Abramovs, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Materials Research Innovations Corporation had this assignment not been made.

This Assignment is effective on the date of execution indicated below.

Executed this day of 2004. Materials Research Innovations Corporation President

STATE OF BIDIANA (DHIO) () ss: COUNTY OF SUMMIT)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Camille J. Bradt, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing mistrument as his free act and deed.

SALAN DA 2008

MARKE (Kiary

mit 101 Ohio Juni 26, 2006

County of Residence: Summir

RECORDED: 12/28/2004

REEL: 015487 FRAME: 0717